

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 000221  
Date            21 June 2016

### *Interim/Temporary Managers and Executives*

#### **Request:**

For each of the following years, please provide the following information:

**2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16**

1. No. of interim managers / executives in the Council for the 12 month period
2. Level of management 1, 2 , 3 or 4\*
3. £ spent in the 12 month period on interim managers
4. Duration of each contract in (person) weeks
5. Type of each contract \*\*
6. Reason for use of each contract \*\*\*

In respect of your above questions, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".